CH \$40.00 49502

ETAS ID: TM495621

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
StyleScout LLC		11/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Terry Ave North	
Internal Address:	Attn: Trademarks	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4950277	STYLE CODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062667010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062664064

Email: docket@amazon.com

Correspondent Name: Amazon Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: 410 Terry Ave North
Address Line 2: Attn: Trademarks

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMKM8671
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thea Jokerst
SIGNATURE:	/Thea Jokerst/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016-11-28 Style Scout TM Assignmt Agmt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0655

900471616

TRADERMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of the 78 day of November, 2016, by and between StyleScout, LLC, a Delaware company with a principal place of business at 382 East 10th Street, Apt. 2C New York, NY 10009 ("Assignor"), and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation with a principal place of business at 410 Terry Ave North Seattle, WA 98109 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the owner of the trademark US Reg. No. 4950277 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for STYLE CODE (the "Trademark") in Class 45; and
- 2. The Assignor has agreed that the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark shall be assigned to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the Trademark, for all the goods and/or services included in the registration and in conjunction with which the Trademark is used, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and the right of the Assignee to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation of rights with respect to the Trademark occurring prior to the date hereof.

The Assignor hereby consents that Assignee request recording of this transfer in any jurisdiction where a recording of this transfer may be effected. Assignor agrees that it will cooperate fully with Assignee in completing any further documents which shall be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to complete the assignment of right, title and interest to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this assignment the day and year first above written.

StyleScout, LLC

Amazon Technologies, Inc.

By

RECORDED: 10/26/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0656